RESOLUTION NO. 2021-11-____ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FORMAL REJECTION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED UNDER SOLICITATION 21-68FP MOWING AND CLEANUP SERVICES FOR STREET LOCATIONS

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for Mowing and Cleanup Services of Street Locations; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received bids under Solicitation 21-68FP, however, it has been determined that it is more cost and time effective to add these locations to existing contract 21-24FP Mowing and Ground Maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby rejects the bids under Solicitation 21-68FP.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16th DAY OF NOVEMEBER 2021.

WICKINNET, TEXAS, ON THE 16" DAT OF NOVEWEBER 2021.	
	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS:
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	